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TO BE ANSWERED ON 12/12/2025


AYUSH projects in Kerala

2119. Shri Kodikunnil Suresh

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

a. whether any AYUSH projects have been sanctioned for the Mavelikara Lok Sabha Constituency integrative health initiatives during 2024-25 ;

b. if so, the details of projects completed and in progress during the period, indicating location, implementing agency, date of completion, total expenditure including physical and financial progress, the status of tendering, administrative Approvals and fund release and reasons for any delay;

c. Whether any proposals submitted by institutions or local bodies in the constituency are pending with the Government; and

d. if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) & (b) No AYUSH projects for the Mavelikara Lok Sabha Constituency integrative health initiatives have been sanctioned during 2024-25.

(c) & (d) No proposals submitted by Institutions or local bodies in the constituency are pending with the Government.


*****

